“Loss on sale of a property, plant and equipment” amounting to TRL 46 thousand were formerly disclosed in
“Other operating income” and “Other operating expenses”, respectively. In the current year, Group management
reclassified these amounts to “Income from investing activities” and “Expenses from investing activities”,
respectively.

 As of 31 December 2012, in the financial position table, “Lands and buildings” amounting to TRL 10,673
thousand (1 January 2012: TRL 10,558 thousand) was formerly disclosed in “Property, plant and equipment”. In
the current year, Group management reclassified TRL 8,334 thousand and TRL 2.339 thousand to “Investment
property” and “Inventory”; respectively.

EİS ECZACIBAŞI İLAÇ, SINAİ VE FİNANSAL YATIRIMLAR SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

(Amounts expressed in thousand of Turkish Lira (“TRL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

90

NOTE 35 - RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

 31 December 2012

As previously
reported

TFRS 11 and
TAS 19

adjustments

CMB
communiqué

reclassifications
As

restated

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 711,576 (6,408) - 705,168
Financial investments 372 - - 372
Trade receivables
   - Trade receivables due from related parties 761 171 - 932
   - Trade receivables due from third parties 246,933 (74,385) 609 173,157
Other receivables 280 (16) - 264
Inventories 192,012 (22,018) - 169,994
Prepaid expenses - - 645 645
Current income tax assets - - 2,182 2,182
Other current assets 26,812 (6,877) (3,436) 16,499

Total current assets 1,178,746 (109,533) - 1,069,213

Non-current assets

Trade receivables
   - Trade receivables due from third parties 2,970 (54) - 2,916
Other receivables 683 (622) - 61
Financial investments 1,755,762 - - 1,755,762
Investments accounted for using equity method 16,851 112,767 - 129,618
Investment properties 196,663 8,334 - 204,997
Property, plant and equipment 101,172 (53,296) - 47,876
Intangible assets
   - Goodwill 75,954 (36,443) - 39,511
   - Other intangible assets 50,471 (19,047) - 31,424
Prepaid expenses - - 24,926 24,926
Deferred income tax assets 9,577 (659) - 8,918
Other non-current assets 91,223 (20,818) (24,926) 45,479

Total non-current assets 2,301,326 (9,838) - 2,291,488

Total assets 3,480,072 (119,371) - 3,360,701

EİS ECZACIBAŞI İLAÇ, SINAİ VE FİNANSAL YATIRIMLAR SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

(Amounts expressed in thousand of Turkish Lira (“TRL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

91

NOTE 35 - RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

 31 December 2012
As

previously
reported

TFRS 11 and
TAS 19

adjustments

CMB
communiqué

reclassifications
As

restated

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Short term borrowings 88,533 (56,764) - 31,769
Trade payables
  - Trade payables due to related parties 98,907 (1,995) - 96,912
  - Trade payables due to third parties 131,951 (16,501) 1,032 116,482
Employee benefit obligations - - 1,838 1,838
Other payables 1,480 - 4,200 5,680
Deferred income - - 81,395 81,395
Current income tax liabilities 1,181 - - 1,181
Provisions 14,791 (12,637) (2,154) -
Short term provisions
  -  Short term provisions for employee benefits 6,976 (1,944) 1,106 6,138
  -  Other short term provisions - - 2,154 2,154
Other current liabilities 95,696 (5,679) (89,571) 446

Total current liabilities 439,515 (95,520) - 343,995

Non-current liabilities

Long term borrowings 12,974 (12,911) - 63
Trade payables
  - Trade payables due to related parties 1,414 - - 1,414
Deferred income - - 14,423 14,423
Long term provisions for employee benefits 10,650 (6,868) - 3,782
Deferred income tax liabilities 86,726 (2,837) - 83,889
Other non-current liabilities 21,903 20 (14,423) 7,500

Total non-current liabilities 133,667 (22,596) - 111,071

EİS ECZACIBAŞI İLAÇ, SINAİ VE FİNANSAL YATIRIMLAR SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

(Amounts expressed in thousand of Turkish Lira (“TRL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

92

NOTE 35 - RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

 31 December 2012

As
previously

reported

TFRS 11 and
TAS 19

adjustments

CMB
communiqué

reclassifications
As

restated

EQUITY

Share capital 548,208 - - 548,208
Adjustments to share capital 105,777 - - 105,777
Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to

profit or loss
 - Defined benefit plans re-measurement gains / losses - (1,887) - (1,887)
Items that may be reclassified subsequently to

profit or loss
 -  Cumulative translation differences 1,877 - - 1,877
 -  Gains / losses on available for sale financial

assets due to revaluation or / and reclassification 1,528,836 - - 1,528,836
Restricted reserves 258,084 - - 258,084
Retained earnings 384,261 162  384,423
Net income for the period 32,689 1,725  34,414
Attributable to equity holders of the Company 2,859,732 - - 2,859,732
Non-controlling interests 47,158 (1,255) - 45,903

Total equity 2,906,890 (1,255) - 2,905,635

Total liabilities and equity 3,480,072 (119,371) - 3,360,701

EİS ECZACIBAŞI İLAÇ, SINAİ VE FİNANSAL YATIRIMLAR SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

(Amounts expressed in thousand of Turkish Lira (“TRL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

93

NOTE 35 - RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

 1 January 2012

As previously
reported

TFRS 11 and
TAS 19

adjustments

CMB
communiqué

reclassifications
As

restated

ASSETS

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 761,996 (7,372) - 754,624
Financial investments 1,404 - - 1,404
Trade receivables
   - Trade receivables due from related parties 601 123 - 724
   - Trade receivables due from third parties 201,496 (72,650) 870 129,716
Other receivables 804 (647) - 157
Inventories 135,819 (30,001) - 105,818
Prepaid expenses - - 2,585 2,585
Current income tax assets - - 928 928
Other current assets 10,001 (4,146) (4,383) 1,472

Total current assets 1,112,121 (114,693) - 997,428

Non-current assets

Trade receivables
   - Trade receivables due from third parties 5,700 (41) - 5,659
Other receivables 67 (53) - 14
Financial investments 1,463,931 - - 1,463,931
Investments accounted for using equity method 14,816 158,638 - 173,454
Investment properties 200,358 8,219 - 208,577
Property, plant and equipment 79,013 (56,724) - 22,289
Intangible assets
   - Goodwill 35,731 (35,731) - -
   - Other intangible assets 26,846 (17,543) - 9,303
Prepaid expenses - - 26,418 26,418
Deferred income tax assets 8,082 (648) - 7,434
Other non-current assets 85,102 (17,255) (26,418) 41,429

Total non-current asset 1,919,646 38,862 - 1,958,508

Total assets 3,031,767 (75,831) - 2,955,936

EİS ECZACIBAŞI İLAÇ, SINAİ VE FİNANSAL YATIRIMLAR SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

(Amounts expressed in thousand of Turkish Lira (“TRL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

94

NOTE 35 - RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

 1 January 2012
As

previously
reported

TFRS 11 and
TAS 19

adjustments

CMB
communiqué

reclassifications
As

restated

LIABILITIES

Current liabilities

Short term borrowings 51,918 (23,334) (1,387) 27,197
Trade payables
   - Trade payables due to related parties 111,595 7,021 - 118,616
   - Trade payables due to third parties 94,767 (28,535) 1,460 67,692
Employee benefit obligations - - 2,148 2,148
Other payables 1,382 (177) 2,805 4,010
Derivative financial instruments - - 1,387 1,387
Deferred income - - 25,218 25,218
Current income tax liabilities 1,074 (164) - 910
Provisions 1,398 (239) (1,159) -
Short term provisions
  -  Short term provisions for employee benefits 6,743 (2,729) - 4,014
  -  Other short term provisions - - 1,159 1,159
Other current liabilities 35,550 (3,660) (31,631) 259

Total current liabilities 304,427 (51,817) - 252,610

Non-current liabilities

Long term borrowings 12,404 (12,404) - -
Trade payables
   - Trade payables due to related parties 4,422 (4) - 4,418
Deferred income - - 17,683 17,683
Long term provisions for employee benefits 7,478 (5,172) - 2,306
Deferred income tax liabilities 68,061 (2,953) - 65,108
Other non-current liabilities 17,771 (88) (17,683) -

Total non-current liabilities 110,136 (20,621) - 89,515

EİS ECZACIBAŞI İLAÇ, SINAİ VE FİNANSAL YATIRIMLAR SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

(Amounts expressed in thousand of Turkish Lira (“TRL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

95

NOTE 35 - RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

 1 January 2012

As
previously

reported

TFRS 11 and
TAS 19

adjustments

CMB
communiqué

reclassifications
As

Restated

EQUITY

Share capital 548,208 - - 548,208
Adjustments to share capital 105,777 - - 105,777
Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to

profit or loss
 -  Defined benefit plans re-measurement gains / losses - (162) - (162)
Items that may be reclassified subsequently to

profit or loss
 -  Cumulative translation differences 1,383 - - 1,383
 -  Gains / losses on available for sale financial assets

due to revaluation or/and reclassification 1,248,552 - - 1,248,552
Restricted reserves 248,754 - - 248,754
Retained earnings 359,902 - - 359,902
Net income for the period 88,510 162 - 88,672
Attributable to equity holders of the Company 2,601,086 - - 2,601,086
Non-controlling interests 16,118 (3,393) - 12,725

Total equity 2,617,204 (3,393) - 2,613,811

Total liabilities and equity 3,031,767 (75,831) - 2,955,936

EİS ECZACIBAŞI İLAÇ, SINAİ VE FİNANSAL YATIRIMLAR SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

(Amounts expressed in thousand of Turkish Lira (“TRL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

96

NOTE 35 - RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

 31 December 2012

As
previously

reported

TFRS 11 and
TAS 19

adjustments

CMB
communiqué

reclassifications
   As

restated

Revenue 1,087,267 (199,933) - 887,334
Cost of sales (-) (828,198) 104,183 - (724,015)

Gross profit 259,069 (95,750) - 163,319

General administrative expenses (-) (109,199) 46,955 - (62,244)
Marketing expenses (-) (154,514) 61,971 - (92,543)
Research and development expenses (-) (704) 704 - -
Other operating income 62,803 (3,328) 35,383 94,858
Other operating expense (-) (35,189) 24,310 (73,831) (84,710)

Operating profit / (loss) 22,266 34,862 (38,448) 18,680

Income from investing activities - - 63,326 63,326
Expenses from investing activities (-) - - (46) (46)
Share of (loss) / profit of investments accounted

for using equity method 323 (32,074) - (31,751)

Operating income / (loss) before finance expense 22,589 2,788 24,832 50,219

Financial income 110,285 (10,065) (98,829) 1,391
Financial expenses (-) (88,235) 10,720 73,877 (3,638)

Profit / (loss) before tax 44,639 3,323 - 47,962

Tax income / (expense) from continuing operations
Income tax expense (-) (10,798) 1,881 - (8,917)
Deferred tax income / (expense) 1,349 (1,205) - 144

Profit / (loss) for the period 35,190 3,999 - 39,189

Attributable to
 -  Non-controlling interests 2,501 2,274 - 4,775
 -  Equity holders of the parent 32,689 1,725 - 34,414

Net profit / (loss) for the period 35,190 3,999 - 39,189

EİS ECZACIBAŞI İLAÇ, SINAİ VE FİNANSAL YATIRIMLAR SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

(Amounts expressed in thousand of Turkish Lira (“TRL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

97

NOTE 35 - RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

 31 December 2012

As previously
reported

TFRS 11 and
TAS 19

adjustments

CMB
communiqué

reclassifications
   As

restated

Profit / (loss) for the period 35,190 3,999 - 39,189

Other comprehensive income / (expenses)

Items that may be reclassified subsequently to
profit or loss
 -  Gain / loss on remeasurement of defined

benefit plans - (468) - (468)
 -  Gain / loss on remeasurement of defined

benefit plans of investments accounted for
using equity method  - (1,487) - (1,487)

 -  Tax relating to items that will not be
reclassified subsequently  - 94 - 94

Items that may be reclassified subsequently to
profit or loss
-  Currency translation differences 1,289 - (1,252) 37
-  Gains / losses on available for sale financial

assets due to revaluation or/and
reclassification 292,611 - (2) 292,609

-  Group’s share in equity method accounted
investments’ comprehensive income 2,025 - 1,254 3,279

-  Tax relating to items that may be reclassified
subsequently (14,636) - - (14,636)

Other comprehensive (expenses) / income
(after tax) 281,289 (1,861) - 279,428

Total comprehensive income 316,479 2,138 - 318,617

Total comprehensive income / (loss) attributable to:
 -  Non-controlling interest 3,012 2,138 - 5,150
 -  Equity holders of the parent 313,467 - - 313,467

Total comprehensive income 316,479 2,138 - 318,617

EİS ECZACIBAŞI İLAÇ, SINAİ VE FİNANSAL YATIRIMLAR SANAYİ VE TİCARET A.Ş.
AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

(Amounts expressed in thousand of Turkish Lira (“TRL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

98

NOTE 35 - RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)

After the adoption of the revised standards and reporting formats, as detailed above, changes in the cash flow statements
of the Group, depending on the classifications in the profit or loss statement, are summarized below:

 31 December 2012

As previously

reported

Net effect of
adjustments and
reclassifications

   As
restated

Cash flows from operating activities (47,737) 89,645 41,908

Cash flows from investing activities (25,457) 24,101 (5,536)

Cash flows from financing activities 46,441 (113,505) (62,884)
Impact of foreign currency translation differences on cash

and cash equivalents (22,923) (21) (22,944)

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (49,676) 220 (49,456)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 760,076 (6,628) 753,448

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 710,400 (6,408) 703,992

…………………